HRD 9/24/98 ARD 9/24/	loe		Express Mad No.: <u>TB 686 626 523 US</u>
SEP 2 4 1998 C. TO THE HONOR.	10-05 10084	1-1998 1-1998 14916	Attorney Docket Number 2988-627 FRADEMARKS
Please record the attached orig 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christophe Navarro, Axel H.E. Müller, Andreas R. Maurer, Robert Jerome and Thomas Zundel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Elf Atochem S.A. Address: 4 & 8 cours Michelet La Défense 10, Puteaux 92800	
3. Nature of conveyance: Massignment	r Bas R. Axel For		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) U.S. Seri 09/058,481		tion date of the application	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:		ched? [] Yes X No	ations
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 /1998 JSHABAZZ 00000222 161150 09058481		8. Deposit account n 16-1150	R 3.41):\$40.00 the deposit account listed in Section 8.
i	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Statement and signature.

Charles E. Miller
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document.

PENY4-745955.1

PATENT REEL: 9485 FRAME: 0551

and correct and ampattached copy is a true copy of the

September

3

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, WE, Christophe Navarro, a citizen of France, Axel H.E. Müller, Andreas Maurer, citizens of Germany, Robert Jerome, a citizen of Belgium, and Thomas Zundel, a citizen of France, ASSIGNORS, residing respectively at Le Baroun, 12, Bidache, France 64520; Kapellen Strasse 91, Wiesbaden, Germany 65193; Eck Strasse 3 Weilrod, Germany 61276; Rue des Sorbiers, 6, B4040 Tilff, Belgium; and 20, rue de la Ferrette, 68480 Durmenach France, are the inventors of the invention in INITIATION SYSTEM COMPRISING A SILYLATED INITIATOR FOI ANIONIC (CO)POLYMERIZATION OF (METH)ACRYLLIC MONOMER(S) AND PROCESS USING SAME for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
□ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □(date)
which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 2988-627 which was filed on April 10, 1998, Application No. 09/058,481
and WHEREAS, Elf Atochem S.A., a French corporation having an address at 4 et 8 cours Michelet, La Défense 10 92800 Puteaux, France, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United State which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file sucla applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificate and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sig all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Data 08.10 1008 Alarma Chirkanh

, 1998 Zundel Thomas Zundel 07.09 , 1998 Date_

> **PATENT REEL: 9485 FRAME: 0552**

PENY4-709529.1

State of)	
County of) SS.:)	
On this	day of	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and
to me known and kno	rsonally appeared <u>Christ</u> own to me to be the pen ne to be his free act and	rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
		Notary Public.
State of)) SS.:	
County of)	
On this County aforesaid, per	day of sonally appeared Axel	H.E. Müller, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and
to me known and kno	own to me to be the per ne to be his free act and	rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
		Notary Public.
State of)	
County of) SS.:)	
to me known and kno	day of day of sonally appeared Andre own to me to be the per ne to be his free act and	rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
		Notary Public.
State of)) SS.:	
County of On this) day of	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, per	sonally appeared Rober	rt Jerome, rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged the san	ne to be his free act and	l deed.
		Notary Public.
State of)	
County of) SS.:)	
On this County aforesaid, per	day of sonally appeared <u>Thom</u>	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and
to me known and kno	own to me to be the per ne to be his free act and	rson of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
		Notary Public.

PATENT PENY4-709529.1 **REEL: 9485 FRAME: 0553**